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Course Title Credits 
   
1st Year – Autumn Semester 
 
HORTTEC 1201T 
ENGTECH 2214T 
ENGTECH 2240T 
ENGTECH 2312T 
ENGTECH 2336T 
GENSTDS 1201.01T 
HORTTEC 2225T 
 
 

Exploring Horticulture  
Fundamentals of Fluid Power and Components 
Welding Technology 
Engineering Technology Fundamentals 
Methods of Power Transmission 
College Orientation 
Turf Equipment Operation and Maintenance 
 
 

0.5 
4 
3 
3 
2 

0.5 
3 
16 

 
1st Year – Spring Semester 
 
AGRCOMM 3130 
BUSTEC 1202T 
ENGTECH 2011T 
ENGTECH 2322T 
GENBIOL 1250T 
HORTTEC 2227T 
 

Oral Expression in Agriculture 
Software Application 
Small Engine Basics 
Basic Electricity and Electronics 
General Botany with Applications 
Turfgrass Reel Mower Maintenance 

3 
1 
4 
3 
4 
3 
18 

 
   
 
1st Year – Summer Term 
 
HORTTEC 2191.55T  
 

Turf Equipment Manager Internship 2 
2 

 
 Total Credits 36 
 


